
Beneficiary Country Acronym Contact Email address 

DLO-Food & Biobased 
Research  

NL DLO-FBR Pieternel Claassen pieternel.claassen@wur.nl 

Awite Bioenergie GmbH  GE Awite Ernst Murnleitner mur@awite.de 

Environment Park  
 

I ENVIPARK Paola Zitella paola.zitella@envipark.com 

Heijmans Techniek & 
Mobiliteit BV,  

NL Heijmans Arno Peene APeene@heijmans.nl 

RWTH Aachen University-
Aachener 
Verfahrenstechnik  

GE RWTH Michael Modigell michael.modigell@avt.rwth-aachen.de 

Vienna University of 
Technology Institute of 
Chemical Engineering  

A TUW Walter Wukovits walter.wukovits@tuwien.ac.at 

Wiedemann-Polska Projekt PL WIED 
(till month 

27) 

Aleksander 
Ostaniewicz 

 

HyGear BV 
 

NL HYGEAR Ellart de Wit ellart.de.wit@hygear.nl 

Veolia Environnement 
Recherche & Innovation 

FR VERI Jesus Cacho Rivero  jesus.cacho@veolia.com 

 


